
38th NATIONAL GAMES (BOXING)-2025

Session Results

MENUTTARAKHAND PITHORAGRAH

Session 8

FRI 7 FEB 2025  11:00 - MORNING

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED

BLUE

1 95 Men's Fly (51kg) ANSHUL PUNIA CHD

MANDENGBAM JADUMANI SSCB BLUE WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

ASM WAZIR BIN QUTUB HP

SIK

DEL

BIH

MAH

ASHOK NEGI

SAHDEO CHETRI

NAVIN TOKAS

RAHUL KUMAR SINGH

FARHAD ENGINEER

27:30

29:28

27:30

27:30

27:30

RED

BLUE

2 96 Men's Feather (57kg) SACHIN SSCB

ASHISH KUMAR HP

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

RSPB HIMANSHU CHOUDHARY AIP

UTK

MAN

RSPB

MEG

JOGENDRA SINGH SAUN

DHARMENDRA BORAH

BIDYANAND SALAM

DEVI SINGH

DANIEL

30:27

30:27

30:27

29:28

30:27

RED

BLUE

3 97 Men's Light Welter (63.5kg) VANSHAJ SSCB

SHIVA THAPA ASM

RED WP 4:3

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

RAJ VISHAL NIRWAN BEN

BIH

MAH

UTK

RSPB

AMAN SHAW

RAHUL KUMAR SINGH

FARHAD ENGINEER

DHARMENDRA BORAH

HIMANSHU CHOUDHARY

30:27

28:29

28:29

29:28

29:28

RED

BLUE

4 98 Men's Light Middle (71kg) ABHINAB SAIKIA ASM

HITESH GULIA SSCB BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

AIP JOGENDRA SINGH SAUN MAH

RAJ

BIH

BEN

RSPB

FARHAD ENGINEER

VISHAL NIRWAN

RAHUL KUMAR SINGH

AMAN SHAW

HIMANSHU CHOUDHARY

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

28:29

RED

BLUE

5 99 Men's Light Heavy (80kg) LAKSHYA CHAHAR SSCB

HIMANSHU SOLANKI UTK

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

MAH FARHAD ENGINEER ASM

BEN

MAN

BIH

RSPB

WAZIR BIN QUTUB

AMAN SHAW

BIDYANAND SALAM

RAHUL KUMAR SINGH

DEVI SINGH

29:28

30:27

30:27

29:28

30:27

RED

BLUE

6 100 Men's Heavy (92kg) PARAS MP

KAPIL POKHARIA UTK BLUE WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

ASM WAZIR BIN QUTUB RAJ

BEN

BIH

RSPB

GOA

VISHAL NIRWAN

AMAN SHAW

RAHUL KUMAR SINGH

DEVI SINGH

VIKRAM SINGH HANS

29:28

28:29

27:30

28:29

27:30

RED

BLUE

7 101 Men's Super Heavy (+92kg) NARENDER UTK

TARUN SHARMA RAJ

RED RSC-I R1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

GOA VIKRAM SINGH HANS HP

TN

MAH

BIH

ASM

ASHOK NEGI

RAJ BHARATH

FARHAD ENGINEER

RAHUL KUMAR SINGH

WAZIR BIN QUTUB

-

-

-

-

-

LEGEND

Rn Round number RSC-I Referee Stops Contest – Injury WP Win on points


